
2010 CALENDAR YEAR CLIMATOLOGICAL SUMMARY FOR NORTHERN ARIZONA 
 

ISSUED 1120 AM MST 1/05/2011 

                                Average    Departure    Precip    Departure 
                                Temp (F)   from Avg.    Total     from Avg. 
 ALPINE             (1912-2010)   46.0       +1.9       18.14”     -2.42” 
 BAGDAD             (1929-2010)   59.6       -2.9       19.68”     +5.39” 
 BLUE RIDGE RS      (1965-2010)   48.1       +0.8       27.22”     +7.06” 
 CANYON DE CHELLY   (1909-2010)   53.1       +0.5       11.65”     +2.38” 
 CASTLE HOT SPRINGS (1916-2010)   69.9       -0.1       16.35”     +1.20” 
 FLAGSTAFF          (1898-2010)   46.1       +0.3       27.89”     +7.14” 
 FLAG ARBORETUM     (1984-2010)   43.6       +0.0       27.77”     +5.21” 
 FORT VALLEY        (1909-2010)   43.3       +0.2       25.85”     +3.64” 
 GANADO             (1929-2010)   50.4       +1.2        7.28”     -3.61” 
 GRAND CANYON N.RIM (1925-2010)   42.9       -0.5       34.88”     +9.50” 
 HEBER (BLACK MESA) (1950-2010)   49.9       +0.8       13.96”     -3.96” 
 MC NARY 2N         (1933-2010)   47.8       +0.5       32.52”     +6.28” 
 MONTEZUMA CASTLE   (1938-2010)   62.4       +0.9       18.40”     +5.61” 
 MUNDS PARK         (1986-2010)   46.4       +0.2       31.07”     +6.53” 
 NAVAJO NATL MNMT   (1939-2010)   50.4       +0.3       11.68”     -0.33” 
 PAYSON             (1948-2010)   56.0       +0.1       22.30”     +0.86 
 PRESCOTT AIRPORT   (1948-2010)   56.3       +0.8       14.80”     +1.55” 
 PRESCOTT CITY      (1898-2010)   54.4       +1.0       19.69”     +0.95” 
 SELIGMAN           (1904-2010)   54.7       +0.9       16.35”     +4.53” 
 SPRINGERVILLE      (1911-2010)   50.0       +1.5       10.40”     -1.53” 
 SUNSET CRATER      (1969-2010)   45.5       -0.3       18.57”     +1.92” 
 SHOW LOW AIRPORT   (1984-2010)   53.1       -0.1       19.99”     +3.79” 
 TUZIGOOT NATL MNMT (1920-2010)   62.7       +0.1       16.43”     +4.21” 
 WINSLOW            (1915-2010)   56.1       +1.0        6.64”     -0.94” 
 WUPATKI NATL MNMT  (1940-2010)   57.3       -0.6        7.03”     -0.97” 
 AVERAGE DEPARTURE OF ABOVE LOCATIONS        +0.4                  +2.60”                              
  
 *SOME STATIONS HAVE MISSING YEARS OF DATA PRESENT IN THESE TIME RANGES.  
2010 DATA IS CURRENTLY UNOFFICIAL AND WILL STILL BE QUALITY CONTROLLED BY THE 
NATIONAL CLIMATE DATA CENTER 
 
RANKINGS ALL TIME FOR SOME OF THE LOCATIONS THAT RECEIVED THE GREATEST ABOVE 
NORMAL PRECIPITATION ACROSS NORTHERN ARIZONA IN 2010: 

MUNDS PARK          31.07” IN 2010                 3RD WETTEST 
SHOW LOW AIRPORT    19.99” IN 2010                 4TH WETTEST 
FLAGSTAFF ARBORETUM 27.77” IN 2010                 5TH WETTEST 
MONTEZUMA CASTLE    18.40” IN 2010                 7TH WETTEST 
MC NARY 2N          32.52” IN 2010                 8TH WETTEST 
BLUE RIDGE RS       27.22” IN 2010                 8TH WETTEST 
TUZIGOOT NATL MNMT  16.43” IN 2010                 8TH WETTEST 
BAGDAD              19.68” IN 2010                10TH WETTEST 
FLAGSTAFF           27.89” IN 2010                11TH WETTEST 
GRAND CANYON N.RIM  34.88” IN 2010                11TH WETTEST 
 
PLEASE SEND QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS TO W-FGZ.WEBMASTER@NOAA.GOV 
 


